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Issuance & Disclosure Department

Preliminary Results

of Public Joint Shareholders Company

First - General Information :

Name of the company:

Date Establishment:
Paid up capital:
Subscribed capital:
Authorized capital:
Chairman of the Board:

Chief Executive Officer:

Name of the external auditor:

Mailing address:
Tal: 971 4 269 3030
Fax: 971 4 269 3727

E — Mail: info@dubins.ae

Dubai Insurance Co. PSC

1970

AED 100,000,000
AED 100,000,000
AED 100,000,000
Buti Obaid Almulla
Abdellatif Abuqurah
Ernst & Young

PO Box 3027, Dubai, UAE
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Second - Preliminary Results (000 AED) :

1-Total Assets

2- Shareholders Equity

3- Revenues

4- Net Operating Profit

5- Net profit for the period

6- Earnings per share

tif Abuqurah
Chief Executive Officer

2025

4,316,229

1,172,126
3,440,443
159,793
190,650

1.906

2024
3,488,731
937,630
2,989,716
108,232
132,302

1.323



