



Issuance & Disclosure Department

Preliminary Results of Public Joint Shareholders Company

First - General Information :

Name of the company: Dubai Insurance Co. PSC

Date Establishment: 1970

Paid up capital: AED 100,000,000

Subscribed capital: AED 100,000,000

Authorized capital: AED 100,000,000

Chairman of the Board: Buti Obaid Almulla

Chief Executive Officer: Abdellatif Abuqurah

Name of the external auditor: Ernst & Young

Mailing address: PO Box 3027, Dubai, UAE

Tel: 971 4 269 3030

Fax: 971 4 269 3727

E – Mail: info@dubins.ae



Second - Preliminary Results (000 AED) :

	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>
1-Total Assets	4,316,229	3,488,731
2- Shareholders Equity	1,172,126	937,630
3- Revenues	3,440,443	2,989,716
4- Net Operating Profit	159,793	108,232
5- Net profit for the period	190,650	132,302
6- Earnings per share	1.906	1.323

Abdellatif Abuqurah
Chief Executive Officer

